3		
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served	
	Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. NO.	
	SHEET NO.	
EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
Name of Issuing Corporation		
	Item #4 SHEET NO. 1	
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
	RATE	-
	PER UNIT	
DEPOSITS		
The East Laurel Water District may require a cash	deposit to secure payment	
of bills. Service may be refused or discontinued		
required deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS annually either by refund or credit to the customer		
refund or credit will be made if the customer's bil		
anniversary date of the deposit.		
The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing	of satisfactory credit	
or payment history, and required deposits will be		
year if the customer has established a satisfactor		
period. If a deposit has been waived or returned		
haintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposi		
The District may require a deposit in addition to the customer's classification of service changes or		
change in usage. Upon termination of service, the		1
amounts, and any interest earn ed and owing will be	e credited to the final	
bill with any remainder refunded to the customer.		
In determining whether a deposit will be required oriteria will be considered.	or waived, the following 700	
1. Previous payment history with the District.	If the customer has no	
previous history with the District, statement from	other utilities, banks, GATHEONYO	
etc. may be presented by the customer as evidence of the customer has an established incomer has a continuous ha		SSION
3. Length of time the customer has resided in		
4. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy p		
last seven years.		
5. Whether the customer owns property in the and 6. Whether another customer with a good payment		
to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal to the	acquired deposit	-
If a deposit is held longer than 18 months, the deposit	PURSUANT TO BUT KAN	5:011
at the customer's request based on the customer's		Par "
deposit on account differs from the recalculated an	mount by more than \$10.00	MAGER
for a residential customer of 10 percent for a non		
OF ISSUE August 27, 1993 DATE	EFFECTIVE August 27, 1993	
ISSUED BY Cy Nicholson TITLE	Chairman	_
Name of Officer	21.0	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub	Disc Service Commission of Ky. in	
Case No. dated	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

form for filing Rate Sche	dules	F	or Enti	re Area Sen	ved vn or City
		P	.s.c. No	•	•
	•			SHE	ET NO.
EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT		C	ANCELLIN	G P.S.C.	NO.
ame of Issuing Corporati	on ·		Item #4	SH	ET NO. 1
	CLASSIFIC	CATION OF S	ERVICE		
					RATE PER UNIT
the District may collect any by check or credit to the cus customer's bill is delinquent	stomer's bil	 No refund 	will be m	ade if the	•
All residential customers will This amount does not exceed a served by the District and is	the average 1	oill of resid	ential cus	tomers	
All commercial customers will This amount does not exceed served by the District and is	the average	bill of comme	rcial cust	omers,	
	٠.			. \	
				:	
				OFK	ICE COMMISSION ENTUCKY FECTIVE
		CANCEL	LED	SEP	2 6 1993
				PURSUANT T	0 807 KAR 5:011.
		JUL	2002	SEC	TION 9 (1)
				BY: PUBLIC SERVIC	COMMISSION MANAGER
				1 5	1 .
E OF ISSUE August 27,	1993	DATE EFF	ECTIVE	Augus	t 27, 1993
SSUED BY Cy Nicholson		TITLE	Chairm	an	
Name of Office	77		Service		•

		FOR	Entire A	rea Ser	ved	
		P. S	s.с. ку.	No	a a mandidate careadorning and sta	
		3rd_]	Revised	Sheet N	lo1	
Ea	st Laurel Water District	Cancel	lling P.	s.C. Ky	. No	
				Sheet N	lo	
	RULES AND REGUL	ATIONS				
1.	These rules and regulations are in addition to Kentucky Public Service Commission.	the ru	les and r	egulatio	ons of th	е
2.	Any resident of the East Laurel Water Districtor from the District.	t is eli	gible for	water s	service	
3.	Water service will be terminated within 72 hor request from the customer requesting discouting		r receivi	ng a wri	tten	
4.	The District reserves the right to require the deposit with the District for the purpose of customer's credit. The deposit will not exce customer's estimated annual bill. Upon paymer issue to the customer, the location of the incustomer, and the date and the amount of the interest on the customer's deposit at the ratuntil the date of its refund to the customer.	establis ed two-t nt of de itial pr leposit.	ching or m welfths (posit, th remises oc The Dis	aintaini 2/12) of e Distri cupied trict w	ing any the ict shall VSERVICE TOF PAYNT	COMMISSI
5.	A fee of \$20.00 will be charged for reconnect	ion of s	ervice.	CUCC	NOV 01	
6.	Water tap on fee or Contribution in Aid of Con	nstructi	on shall	be as fo	13562 ON	07 KAR 5:0
	5/8 inch meter			\$30 % Actua	00 (al Cost o	10
7.	A charge of \$5.00 will be on all returned che	cks by t	he bank.			
8.	A fee of \$15.00 will be charged for retesting the meter is tested and found to be accurate,	of mete in acco	rs by cus rdance wi	tomer re	equest if	ect, 20.
9.	A fee of \$10.00 will be charged for all additusuch as incorrect addresses given, helping cut of the meter, etc.					
10.	Meters will be read monthly and statements ma	iled bef	ore the 1	Oth of e	each mont	h.
11.	Service lines to meters and meters are proper to customer outlet installation and service w					
	Month Day Year ED BY A Likelan Ra Chairman	EFFEC	Mon	box 726	l Day 6, London	1986 Year

, •	. î.		FOR Entire Area Served
			P.S.C. Ky. No.
			3rd Revised Sheet No. 2
	East	Laurel Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
			Sheet No
	Ì.	RULES AND REGULA	TIONS
	12.	All meters will be located on the district permission on the property to be served. Replanation contained in the By-Laws.	mains and in the absence of special eference is made to a more detailed
	13.	On all new connections, a separate meter mu apartment, unit, mobile home, business, and duplex or other multi-unit premise.	st be installed for each residence, each family unit residing in a
		For existing customers, where two or more rambile homes, businesses, or family units ramulti-unit premise are served by a single weach occupant, tenant, business, or family	residing in a duplex or other water meter, the water bill for
		a. The customer whose name to be billed for the actual that meter;	
		b, All other customers shall	pay the minimum bill.
	14.	The District's system is not designed nor in any manner whatsoever. Any customer usi at their own full and sole responsibility.	intended for use for fire protection ing same for fire protection does so
	,		
			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
			NOV 01 1986
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011,
		2	JUL 2002
	OF	ISSUE October 6 1986 DATE Month Day Year	EFFECTIVE November 1 1986 Month Day Year
ISSL	ED B	Wame of Officer Tit	

P.S.C. NO.	•
	ET NO.
East Laurel Water District CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO.
ame of Issuing CorporationSHI	EET NO
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	RATE PER UNIT
15. A fee of \$20.00 will be charged for inspections of customers service lines that are not covered by the state or local plumbing inspectors per KRS 318 as ordered by you in case #10048, dated 6/2/88, Wood Creek Water District.	
CANCELLED	
JUL 2002	
	-
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
OF KENTUCKY FEFECTIVE	
AUG 1 6 1988	
PURSUANT TO SUT KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Leave follow	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
ATE OF ISSUE August 16, 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE August 1	.6, 1988
SSUED BY (Machelean) DE TITLE Chairman	

	i.	FOR Entire Area Served
		P.S.C. Ky. No.
		Sheet No.
st Laurel Water District	**************************************	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
		Sheet No.
RULES	AND	REGULATIONS
in the second se	-	

16. Extensions of Service

The District may make extensions per 807 KAR 5:066, Section 12 and/or 807 KAR 5:011, Section 13, Special Contracts, copy of approved contract attached hereto.

All customers desiring an extension will be presented both the above and may choose which they perfer.

If surplus funds are used for extensions of service, the following criteria will be reviewed.

- (1) Whether surplus funds exist
- (2) Substantial opportunity for repayment of the expended surplus funds exists
- (3) The extension would not otherwise be constructed, due to unavailability of financing from any other source.
- (4) Any other relevant facts that pertain to the proposed extension

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JAN 21 1992

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) BY:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE	OF	ISSUE	January	21, 1	992	DATE	EFFECTIVI	E Ja	nuary 21.	1.992
		R	onth	Day	Year			Month	Day	Year
		1/1	77.1.	1).00					•

SUED BY Cy Nicholson
Name Of Original

Chairman Thile

P. O. Box 726, London, Ky. 40743

East Laurel Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. Sheet No. RULES AND REGULATIONS 17. A fee of \$25.00 will be charged the London Utility Commission for re-connection of water service for their sewer customers.
East Laurel Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. Sheet No. RULES AND REGULATIONS 17. A fee of \$25.00 will be charged the London Utility Commission for re-connection of water service for their sewer customers.
RULES AND REGULATIONS 17. A fee of \$25.00 will be charged the London Utility Commission for re-connection of water service for their sewer customers.
RULES AND REGULATIONS 17. A fee of \$25.00 will be charged the London Utility Commission for re-connection of water service for their sewer customers.
17. A fee of \$25.00 will be charged the London Utility Commission for re-connection of water service for their sewer customers.
17. A fee of \$25.00 will be charged the London Utility Commission for re-connection of water service for their sewer customers.
of water service for their sewer customers.
,
CANCELLED
Quesust 1, 1994
Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:011 Section 9(1)
Phyllo tannen
PUBLIC ON A GOVERNMENT OF THE PUBLIC OF THE
E O Land

DATE EFFECTIVE_ DATE OF ISSUE July Month 1994 Year August Month Day P.O. Box 726, London, KY 40743
Address ISSUED BY Chairman Title Name of Officer